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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

City of Iqaluit Water License Compliance - 3AM-IQA1626 

Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Jan 21, 2019 at 3:12 PM
To: "Fawzi, Mohammed" <Mohammed.Fawzi@colliersprojectleaders.com>
Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Deronja, Josip" <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Matthew
Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Amy Elgersma <A.Elgersma@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-
oen.ca>

Hi Mohammed
 
Since I never heard back from you last week I will respond to this original email from January 4, 2019, clarifying what was
submitted under which conditions.
 
Condition B1:
The NWB previously acknowledged receipt of the annual reports and provided a letter of review to Matthew Hamp on
December 12, 2018 (attached). 
 
Condition D2:
The NWB looks forward to receiving the O&M Manual for the water treatment facilities, expected March 2019.
 
Condition E6:
The NWB acknowledges receipt of the "City of Iqaluit Sewage Lagoon Permanent Record File," which contains a brief
O&M manual for the sewage lagoon.
This requires Board approval and will be sent for Public review.
 
Condition E7:
The NWB looks forward to receiving the O&M Manual for the Upgraded Wastewater Treatment Plant, expected October
2019.   
 
Condition E12:
The NWB acknowledges receipt of the "City of Iqaluit Landfill O&M Manual," subsequently received on January 9, 2019,
following request by the NWB. 
This requires Board approval and will be sent for Public review. 
 
Condition I2:
The Updated Monitoring Program was in part, included in the QA/QC plan.
The monitoring program requires Board approval and thus this document will be sent for Public review.  
  
Condition I5:
The NWB acknowledges receipt of the City of Iqaluit, Quality Assurance / Quality Control Plan.  
Note: this plan did not contain the appendices, and thus did not contain a letter from an accredited lab, which is required
under the Licence.
 
Condition E14:
The NWB acknowledges receipt of the "West 40 Landfill Drainage Management Review." 
 
Thank you again for this submission.
Please provide to the Board a letter from an Analyst of an accredited laboratory confirming acceptability of the QA/QC
Plan, as per condition I5 of the Licence.
 
Regards, 
Derek
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